



ZEE LEARN LIMITED

CIN : L80301MH2010PLC198405
 Regd Office :- Continental Bldg., 135, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 018
 Website: www.zeelearn.com ; email: investor_relations@zeelearn.com ; Tel : 91-22-71541895

Statements of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2023

(₹ in lakhs except EPS data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	4,134.18	2,432.68	15,508.00	11,921.08	6,321.78	5,840.70	25,517.75	22,500.05
Profit/(loss) before Tax	819.63	117.50	2,250.24	3,145.81	33.05	(591.28)	669.62	112.31
Net Profit/(loss) after Tax and exceptional item	622.86	(13,871.05)	1,586.54	(11,616.72)	(193.99)	(16,334.19)	(1,300.46)	(16,396.62)
Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (including tax effect)	17.02	(2.56)	29.99	6.20	17.27	(0.50)	49.05	9.75
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	639.88	(13,873.61)	1,616.53	(11,610.52)	(176.72)	(16,334.69)	(1,318.51)	(16,386.87)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹1 per share)	3,260.93	3,260.93	3,260.93	3,260.93	3,260.93	3,260.93	3,260.93	3,260.93
Earnings per share (Not annualised for the interim period):								
- Basic (₹)	0.19	(4.25)	0.49	(3.56)	0.03	(4.94)	(0.20)	(4.86)
- Diluted (₹)	0.19	(4.25)	0.49	(3.56)	0.03	(4.94)	(0.20)	(4.86)

Notes :
 1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 February 2024.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.zeelearn.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Manish Hastogi
 CEO & Whole-time Director
 DIN: 10050027

Mumbai, 14 February 2024

THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LTD.

Regd. Office : 18, Third Floor, Kantol Niwas, 37/39, Modi Street, Opp. G.P.O Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
 Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for The Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31st December, 2023.
 CIN : L45200MH1987PLC043034

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		For the Quarter Ended on 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	For the Nine Month Ended on 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	For the Nine Month Ended on 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2023 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	For the Nine Month Ended on 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2023 (Unaudited)	
		1	Total Income from Operations	353.90	146.48	1550.41	1543.35	3883.17	5668.19	555.86	916.69	1550.35	2519.62
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(68.88)	(177.44)	122.78	(162.48)	1215.78	2003.95	(7.08)	5.11	81.74	46.84	1161.86	1969.17
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(68.88)	(177.44)	122.78	(162.48)	1215.78	2003.95	(7.08)	5.11	81.74	46.84	1161.86	1969.17
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	15.39	(177.44)	120.91	(78.21)	1206.73	1692.92	77.19	5.11	80.81	131.11	1153.78	1614.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.39	(177.44)	120.91	(78.21)	1206.73	1672.32	77.19	5.11	80.81	131.11	1153.78	1594.10
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	13005.78	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	13618.57
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10 each)	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic	0.17	(1.97)	1.34	(0.87)	13.41	18.81	0.86	0.06	0.90	1.46	12.82	17.94
	Diluted	0.17	(1.97)	1.34	(0.87)	13.41	18.81	0.86	0.06	0.90	1.46	12.82	17.94

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website : www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Jitendra M. Thakker
 Chairman
 DIN-00082800

Place : Nashik
 Date : 14th February, 2024

PU इंडियन ब्राइट स्टील कं. लि.

TAKE NOTICE
 CONSTRUCTION
 'बीएन क्रॉस लेन, पंडित रमाबाई मार्ग, मुंबई-४०० ००७, वेबसाईट: www.indianbrightsteel.com
 ईमेल आयडी: indianbrightsteel@gmail.com सीआयएन क्र.: एल१३२०१एमएच१९६०पीएलसी०११७१४
 २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांकरिता अलिप्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा (रु. लाखात)

तपशिल	अलिप्त					
	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले नऊ महिने		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३१.१२.२०२३	३०.०९.२०२३	३१.१२.२०२२	३१.१२.२०२३	३१.१२.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२३
अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक बाबींपूर्वी #)	०.०९	०.१६	०.४१	०.३५	०.६८	१.६०
निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबींनंतर #)	(७.६०)	(०.२४)	(१.८६)	(१६.३१)	(६.९९)	(९.०६)
निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबींनंतर #)	(७.६०)	(०.२४)	(१.८६)	(१६.३१)	(६.९९)	(९.०६)
समावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/उत्पन्न सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कोट्टर) घट्टन)	(७.६०)	(०.२४)	(१.८६)	(१६.३१)	(६.९९)	(९.०६)
१०६, Shyam Vile Parle E my clients (रु.)	१००.००	१००.००	१००.००	१००.००	१००.००	१००.००
अलिप्त ताळेबंदात दाखवल्या प्रमाणे राखीव (रु.)						(१०४.०८)
अलिप्त ताळेबंदात दाखवल्या प्रमाणे राखीव (रु.)	(०.७६)	(०.२४)	(०.१९)	(१.६३)	(०.७०)	(०.९१)
अलिप्त ताळेबंदात दाखवल्या प्रमाणे राखीव (रु.)	(०.७६)	(०.२४)	(०.१९)	(१.६३)	(०.७०)	(०.९१)

Dated this 10th February 2024
 (लिस्टिंग अँड अडर डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वार्षिकाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज आणि सूचिबद्ध मंडळाच्या वेबसाईट म्हणजेच www.bseindia.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

इंडियन ब्राइट स्टील कं. लिमिटेड
 सही / -
 विपुल देसाई
 संचालक
 डीआयएन: ०२०७४८७७

FIRST FINTEC LIMITED

CIN: L72200MH2000PLC239534
 Chambers, Above State Bank of India, Chembur, Mumbai - 400071, Maharashtra, India
 Email : info@firstfintec.com, Website : www.firstfintec.com
Un-Audited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2023
 (Rs. In Million, except per share data)

	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	30.09.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
	7.46	25.92	7.27	18.59	42.16	68.75
	0.75	(1.40)	0.72	(1.51)	(16.19)	(13.34)
	0.75	(1.40)	0.72	(1.51)	(16.19)	(13.34)
	0.99	1.42	0.96	(0.81)	(13.37)	(9.62)
						4.39
	104.03	104.03	104.03	104.03	104.03	104.03
	0.10	0.14	0.09	(0.08)	(1.28)	(0.93)